- a

l—ONGER A Hat'\a company

R ZEREF R AR W RKIRE

Baoding Longer Precision Pump Co. Ltd. Outgoing Inspection Report

FEAR TS Product Model: 82#-Biosicon-15m

#+ Lot No. : #HE Qty(m): 15m w3 oC:
BEARZH Technical Specification

o /¥ Material e 1L #EHE Platinum-cured Silicone

o /47# Inner Diameter (mm) pl2.7+0.2

o #/Z Wall Thickness (mm) 3.340.1

o /¥ Hardness (Shore A) 50-55

o iR/ Tensile Strength (MPa) >7.0

o HFBiHK S Elongation at Break(%) >500

o W IE/F Tear Strength (KN/m) >]18

FFE1ERE Declaration of Conformity
—  _PAFFMERFS Hygiene Compliance
v [E PR B RS (GB 4806.11-2016 £t KA IHF R Eran TR H L)
Meet the requirements of GB 4806.11-2016 Chinese National food safety standard—Rubber material in contact with food.
v FERERHFFFES FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 J2AHI NSF 51 bpifi 2.
The raw materials used in these tubing products meet the requirements of the FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 and NSF 51.
Vo G H AT -
Do not contain ingredients of animal or plant origin, no pesticide residues.
—  [EZ, EYERFMEAFS Medical & Biological Properties Compliance
v S B 2 B bR (YY 1048-2007 AL CEPL S 1B H EE D
Meet the requirements of YY 1048-2007 Artificial Heart-Lung Machine Extracorporeal Blood Circuit.
V' {75 USP42-NF37:2019 <88> FrifEF2ERIZE a1 5142 Class VI HT 2K
Meet the requirements of USP 42-NF37:2019 <88> Biological Reactivity Tests, In Vivo, Class VI.
— RS Environment Protection Compliance
v BEBETENEU) 2015/863 [RIAZK.
Do not contain levels of substances above the levels stated in (EU) 2015/863.
v JE/E REACH JZHYEC) 1907/2006 R 25K,
Do not contain levels of substances above the levels stated in REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006.
o PNEEE IR .
Do not contain PAEs.
—
v FEFRIEH A Halal R,

Do not contain latex and meets Halal requirements.

sE=Rrs: 400-620-5333

P~ =2 -
B No. :52. 04. 006. 00012 WWW.Iongerpump.com.cn
RE=ZRERFRGRAT Baoding Longer Precision Pump Co., Ltd
ik : REERSFHIHARWIFLXAZRTFE6SIEBES-4E Add: 3rd/4th Floor, Building 6B, University Science Park
HiE: +86-312 3138553 3132333 Baoding National, High - Tech Industrial Development Zone
f&H: +86-312 3168553 Baoding, Hebei, China 071051
BE#E: info@longerpump.com Tel: +86-312-3110087 Fax: +86-312—-3168553

Email: longer@longerpump.com



